

**Company
Continuing operations**

| 2008 | 2007 |
|---------------|---------------|
| 160,859 | 138,203 |
| (124,145) | (109,245) |
| - | - |
| (7,928) | (7,037) |
| <u>28,786</u> | <u>21,921</u> |
| (11,274) | (8,638) |
| <u>17,512</u> | <u>13,283</u> |
| 1,038 | (2,289) |
| <u>18,550</u> | <u>10,994</u> |
| 2,144 | 602 |
| <u>20,694</u> | <u>11,596</u> |
| (1,398) | (437) |
| <u>19,296</u> | <u>11,159</u> |
| (3,438) | (1,899) |
| <u>15,858</u> | <u>9,260</u> |
| 3,138 | 1,172 |
| <u>18,996</u> | <u>10,432</u> |
| - | - |
| <u>18,996</u> | <u>10,432</u> |

| | |
|--------|--------|
| 0.3039 | 0.1669 |
|--------|--------|

Company

| 2008 | 2007 |
|---------------|---------------|
| 38,763 | 34,473 |
| 19,912 | 10,853 |
| (6,281) | - |
| (7,750) | (6,563) |
| <u>44,644</u> | <u>38,763</u> |

**Group
Continuing operations**

| Notes | 2008 | 2007 |
|-------|---------------|---------------|
| | 165,590 | 139,054 |
| | (116,352) | (104,291) |
| | 111 | 938 |
| | (7,928) | (7,037) |
| | <u>41,421</u> | <u>28,664</u> |
| | (12,928) | (10,477) |
| | <u>28,493</u> | <u>18,187</u> |
| | 1,254 | (5,034) |
| | <u>29,747</u> | <u>13,153</u> |
| | 83 | 150 |
| | <u>29,830</u> | <u>13,303</u> |
| | (62) | (136) |
| | <u>29,768</u> | <u>13,167</u> |
| | (3,708) | (1,899) |
| | <u>26,060</u> | <u>11,268</u> |
| | 3,138 | 1,172 |
| | <u>29,198</u> | <u>12,440</u> |
| | 6,962 | 1,350 |
| | <u>22,236</u> | <u>11,090</u> |

| | |
|--------|--------|
| 0.3558 | 0.1774 |
|--------|--------|

Group

| 2008 | 2007 |
|---------------|---------------|
| 45,627 | 40,679 |
| 23,152 | 11,511 |
| (6,281) | - |
| (7,750) | (6,563) |
| <u>54,748</u> | <u>45,627</u> |

Revenue

Cost of sales

Gain arising from changes in fair value of biological asset less estimated point-of-sale costs

Distribution cost

Gross profit

Administrative expenses

Operating profit

Restructuring provision release/(expense)

Profit before other income

Other income

Profit before financial charges

Net finance cost

Profit before tax

Tax

Net profit from continuing operations

Net profit from discontinued operations

Net profit after tax for the year

Attributable to :

Minority interest

Equity holders of the company

Basic and diluted earnings per share

Income surplus account for the year ended 31 December

Balance at 1 January

Total recognised income and expense

Interim dividend - 2008

Final dividend - 2007

Balance at 31 December

References in the consolidated profit and loss account, consolidated statement of recognised income and expenses, consolidated cashflow statement and consolidated balance sheet relate to notes on pages 18 to 42, which form an integral part of the consolidated financial statements. Accounting policies of Unilever Ghana Group are set out in note 1 on pages 18 to 21.

